

Antrim County Road Commission Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 489.2119
Description: HMA overlay.
Location: Morris Road From Old State to end of pavement
Projects(s): 489.2119

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$153,025.00	30.02%	0.00%
1	(00987) Payne & Dolan Inc.	\$117,690.50	0.00%	-23.09%
2	(00253) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$131,525.50	11.75%	-14.04%
3	(01953) Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.	\$142,781.00	21.31%	-6.69%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Payne & Dolan Inc.		(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001 Mobilization, Max \$6,000	1	LSUM	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.000	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.000	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.000
0002	5010056 HMA, 5E1	1,899	Ton	\$75.000	\$142,425.000	\$59.500	\$112,990.500	\$64.500	\$122,485.500
0003	8120140 Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	2	Ea	\$400.000	\$800.000	\$200.000	\$400.000	\$500.000	\$1,000.000
0004	8120141 Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	2	Ea	\$100.000	\$200.000	\$200.000	\$400.000	\$100.000	\$200.000
0005	8120170 Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000	\$500.000	\$500.000	\$440.000	\$440.000
0006	8120350 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	200	Sft	\$2.000	\$400.000	\$1.000	\$200.000	\$1.500	\$300.000
0007	8120351 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	200	Sft	\$1.000	\$200.000	\$1.000	\$200.000	\$0.500	\$100.000
0008	8120370 Traf Regulator Control	1	LSUM	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.000	\$500.000	\$500.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000
Bid Totals:					\$153,025.00		\$117,690.50		\$131,525.50

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total						
0001	1500001	1	LSUM		\$3,000.000	\$3,000.000		\$0.000		\$0.000	
	Mobilization, Max \$6,000										
0002	5010056	1,899	Ton		\$71.000	\$134,829.000		\$0.000		\$0.000	
	HMA, 5E1										
0003	8120140	2	Ea		\$75.000	\$150.000		\$0.000		\$0.000	
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn										
0004	8120141	2	Ea		\$1.000	\$2.000		\$0.000		\$0.000	
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper										
0005	8120170	1	LSUM		\$1,600.000	\$1,600.000		\$0.000		\$0.000	
	Minor Traf Devices										
0006	8120350	200	Sft		\$3.000	\$600.000		\$0.000		\$0.000	
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn										
0007	8120351	200	Sft		\$1.000	\$200.000		\$0.000		\$0.000	
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper										
0008	8120370	1	LSUM		\$2,400.000	\$2,400.000		\$0.000		\$0.000	
	Traf Regulator Control										
Bid Totals:						\$142,781.00					